Month | Su | Mo | Tu | we | Th Fro| Sa |20 | wk
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Aug
2023 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31 1 2
— e 4 5 6 7 8 9
Sep 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
2023 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 29 30 19
1 2 3 7 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Oct 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
27 28
30 31 1 2 3 2 17
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 12 15 16 17 18
Nov
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
1 2 22
8 9
15 16
22 23
29 30
5 6 15
12 13
Jan 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
2024 21 22 23 24 26 27
2 3 16
9 10
16 17
23 24
1 2 16
8 9
15 16
Mar 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31 1 2 3 5 6 21
12 13
16 17 18 19 20
Apr 21 22 23 24 26 27
28 29 30 1 3 2 15
I e 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
May 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
31 1 18
7 8
14 15
21 22
28 29 17
5 6
12 13
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Jul 19 20
26 27
2 3
9 10
Aug 16 17
23 24
30 31
Total 176
2023/24 Academic Calendar
Month | Su | Mo | Tu | we | Th Fro| sa | 2% | wk
27 28 29 30 31 1 2
— e 4 5 6 7 8 9
Sep 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
2023 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 29 30 19
1 2 3 4 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Oct 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
27 28
30 31 1 2 3 4 17
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Nov 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
24 25
1 2 22
8 9
15 16
Dec 22 23
29 30
5 6 15
12 13
Jan 19 20
2024 21 22 23 24 26 27
2 3 16
9 10
16 17
23 24
1 2 16
8 9
15 16
Mar 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31 1 2 3 5 6 21
12 13
Apr 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 26 27
28 29 30 1 3 4 15




May 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
31 1 18
7 8
14 15
Jun 21 22
28 29 17
5 6
12 13
19 20
Jul 26 27
2 3
9 10
Aug 16 17
23 24
30 31
Total 176

*All Islamic holidays are subject to confirmation at the time.

*Non-religious holidays that are midweek are likely to be moved to the following Thursday.
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Sunday 20th SLT back to school - 22th IBSA ISE TA staff back to school

27th Moliere teacher back to school - KS4 student Back to School
1st Day of School for Children

Thursday 28th September - Prophet Mohamed's Birthday
Thursday 5th October - 6th October

Sunday 22nd October - Thursday 26th October - Half Term Break - KS4 exam 1
29th October - 1st Day Back of 2nd Half of Term 1

Last Day of Term 1
Sunday 24th December - Monday 8th January - Christmas Break - KS4 Exam 2

Tuesday 9th January - 1st Day of Term 2
Thursday 26th in lieu of Wednesday 25th January - Revolution Day
4th-8th Feb KS4 Mid year holiday

Thursday 22nd February - Last Day of 1st Half of Term 2

Sunday 25th February - Thursday 29th February - Half Term Break
Sunday 3rd March - 1st Day of 2nd Half of Term 2

Sunday 10th March - Ramadan Timing Begins 8am - 12pm

Thursday 4th April - Last Day of Term 2 - KS4 Trial exams

Sunday 7th April - Sunday 14th April - Easter Break Thursday 11th April - Eid Al Fitr
Monday 15th April - 1st Day of Term 3

Thursday 25th April Sinai Liberation Day

Wednesday 1st May - Labour Day

Sunday 5th May & Monday 6th May - Coptic Easter & Sham El Nissem

Monday 17th June - Thursday 20th June - Eid Al Adha
Tuesday 25th June - Graduation - 27th Last Day of School
Sunday 30th June - Official Day off




Federal holidays / notes

1st Day of School for Children

Thursday 28th September - Prophet Mohamed's Birthday
Thursday 5th October - 6th October

Sunday 22nd October - Thursday 26th October - Half Term Break
29th October - 1st Day Back of 2nd Half of Term 1

2/12 Forum d'orientation MLF (Moliere)

Last Day of Term 1
Sunday 24th December - Monday 8th January - Christmas Break

Tuesday 9th January - 1st Day of Term 2

Thursday 26th in lieu of Wednesday 25th January - Revolution Day

14 au 20/2 bac eaf dnb blanc - 21/2 Dépot copie MISR

Thursday 22nd February - Last Day of 1st Half of Term 2

Sunday 25th February - Thursday 29th February - Half Term Break

Sunday 3rd March - 1st Day of 2nd Half of Term 2

Sunday 10th March - Ramadan Timing Begins 8.30am - 12.30pm - 12/2 : Retour MISR

24th-28th March- Assessments week

Thursday 4th April - Last Day of Term 2

Sunday 7th April - Sunday 14th April - Easter Break Thursday 11th April - Eid Al Fitr
Monday 15th April - 1st Day of Term 3

Thursday 25th April Sinai Liberation Day

Thursday 2nd May - Labour Day

Sunday 5th May & Monday 6th May - Coptic Easter & Sham El Nissem




Monday 17th June - Thursday 20th June - Eid Al Adha
Tuesday 25th June - Graduation - 27th Last Day of School
Sunday 30th June - Official Day off







Days

Month Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Per Wk
19
14
20
15
16
16
Mar 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
29 30 19
5 6
12 13
19 20
26 27 16
3 4
10 11




R 14 15 16 17 18

May ™, 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31 1 15

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Jun [ 16 21 22
23 24 25 26 28 29 17

5 6

12 13

| 19 20

Ju 26 27

2 3

9 10

16 17

Aug 23 24

30 31

167
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